I & I Reduction? MH Rehab and Private Drainage (#8558242)

Owner: Racine WI, City of Solicitor: Racine WI, City of 07/05/2023 02:00 PM CDT

					Globe		A.W. Oakes & Son,	
					Contractors, Inc.		Inc.	
Line								
Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.01	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT - DRIVEWAYS	SY	35	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
2	204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
3	204.0155	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	33	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00
4	204.017	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCING	LF	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00
5	416.016	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY/SIDEWALK 6-INCH	SY	100	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00
6	601.0105	CONCRETE CURB TYPE A	LF	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
7	602.0405	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH	SF	300	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
8	619.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	624.03	SOD WATER	MGAL	34	\$32.00	\$1,088.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00
10	625.01	TOPSOIL	SY	1519	\$5.25	\$7,974.75	\$20.00	\$30,380.00
11	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	E.A.	11	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
12	631.1	SOD LAWN	SY	1519	\$6.50	\$9,873.50	\$20.00	\$30,380.00
13	643.5	TRAFFIC CONTROL (Kinzie Roosevelt Private Drainage)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
14	900.1401	PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT TYPE B	SY	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
15	900.3601	6-Inch PVC Storm Sewer	LF	1417	\$163.00	\$230,971.00	\$145.00	\$205,465.00
16	900.3602	8-Inch PVC Storm Sewer	LF	160	\$168.00	\$26,880.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00
17	900.6304	Square Catch Basin 9-Inch x 9-Inch	EACH	0.00E+00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00
18	900.6305	Square Catch Basin 12-Inch x 12-Inch	EACH	0.00E+00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00
19	900.6306	Square Catch Basin 18-Inch x 18-Inch	EACH	17	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$21,250.00
20	900.6307	200-Gallon Dry Well	EACH	0.00E+00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
21	900.6308	6-Inch Perforated PVC	LF	463	\$163.00	\$75,469.00	\$150.00	\$69,450.00
22	900.6309	Directional Boring 6-Inch PVC	LF	0.00E+00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
23	900.631	Directional Boring 8-Inch PVC	LF	0.00E+00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
24	900.0001	Manhole Rehabilitation	EACH	30	\$3,900.00	\$117,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$129,000.00
25	900.0002	4-Inch French Drains - PVC Storm Sewer - no. 1 Stone	LF	200	\$149.00	\$29,800.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
26	900.0003	6-Inch French Drains - PVC Storm Sewer - Wrapped 2-inch stone	LF	200	\$152.00	\$30,400.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
27	611.322	Inlets 2-FT Dia	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
28	900.0004	Tree clearing	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	900.3603	4-Inch PVC Storm Sewer	LF	120	\$159.00	\$19,080.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
30	900.0005	8-Inch French Drains - PVC Storm Sewer - Wrapped 2-inch - Exposed	LF	200	\$155.00	\$31,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
31	900.0006	1122 Echo Circle - Backyard Grading	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Base Bid Total:					\$666,261.25		\$774,725.00	